m

NUNNELLY
Change Order Request
2/9/2024
Description: Heritage Park Improvements R1
RFC No: 13
Project: 2303 Dist 4 Heritage Community Ctr
Respond By: 3/25/2024

Change in Work:

Please see the attached pricing associated with the Heritage Park Improvements plans and
specifications received on 01/08/2024 and per meeting discussions with COSA PW on
01/30/2024 and 2/9/24. Scope includes SWPPP, Demo, Concrete, Site Furnishings, Athletic
Equipment, Court Surfacing, Plumbing, Electrical, Sitework, New Asphalt, Landscaping,
Irrigation, and Fencing. Please reference the attached estimate and qualifications for scope
specific inlusions and exclusions. Pricing and schedule based on completing project
concurrently with D4 Community Center Project.

Subcontracts Number RFC Total

Heritage Park Improvements 481,162.00
481,162.00

| Time Impact (Days) 0|

Description Pcnt Amount

Subcontracts 481,162.00

Total Cost 481,162.00

Contract Amount $481,162.00

The above work is subject to the same conditions as specified in the original contract unless otherwise
stipulated. Upon approval the sum of $481,162.00 and 0 days will be added to the contract.

g~ o 04/24/2024

Authorized Signature: Date:
F. A. NUNNELLY CO, INC.

Authorized Signature: Date:
CITY OF SAN ANTONIO



reid
Stamp

reid
Typewritten Text
04/24/2024




